

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13724/2012

RAZIA BIBI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.MAZRUL HAGUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghwendra Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The right of respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted vide order dated 14.8.2013.

Respondent Nos.2 to 5, 13, 19 to 22, 24 and 25 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte, vide order dated 14.8.2013.

Application for deleting respondent Nos.9 to 12, 14 to 18 and 23 is to be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Item No.45

-2-

Counter affidavits on behalf of respondent Nos.15 and 17 have already come on record.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.6 and 7 in three weeks' time, failing which further necessary orders, as per rules shall be passed.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.8 on filing of the process fee and spare copy in a week's time through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 11.11.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)