

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13724/2012

RAZIA BIBI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.MAZRUL HAGUE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of Respondent)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The deletion of Respondent Nos. 9 to 11, 14, 16, 18 and 23
sought for by the petitioner is ordered at the risk of the
petitioner.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Suresh Kr. Verma)
|Court Master

|

|