

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13724/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2011 in SA No. 288/2006 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

RAZIA BIBI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.MAZRUL HAGUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 16/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel on either side submitted that they would explore the possibility of resolving the dispute between the parties if the matter is referred to Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, we refer the matter to Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties, who would appear before the said Mediation Centre on 29.03.2016 at 11.00 A.M.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit a report

to this Court within one month thereafter.

List the matter after the mediation report is received.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master