

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13724/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2011
in SA No. 288/2006 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

RAZIA BIBI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.MAZRUL HAGUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 22/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashan K. Saurav, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.5/2016 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

List on non-miscellaneous day in the 1st week of
August, 2016.(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER