

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13724/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2011 in SA No. 288/2006 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

RAZIA BIBI . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.NAZRUL HAGUE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2012)

Date : 14-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The final decree Court is free to proceed the final decree proceedings. However, the final decree may not be drawn up without orders of the Court.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR