

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

IA 2/2012, in Civil Appeal No(s). 18900/2017

RAZIA BIBI . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

MD.MAZRUL HAGUE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms Diksha Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents are duly served/represented.

Parties may file statement of case within the stipulated
period.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
16.08.2018

hj