

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 18900/2017

RAZIA BIBI . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD.MAZRUL HAGUE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

Date : 22-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR  
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

Mr. Md Shahid Anwar, Adv.  
Mr. Aryan P Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Manav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vinamra Singhal, Adv.  
M/S. S & S Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Ishwar Chnadra Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for  
the appellant(s), list the matter on 31.07.2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR